22.01.84. Kitzbuehel

course name: Ganslerhang

vertical drop: 180 m

number of gates: 61/58
course setters: T. Gabrielli ITA /P. Prodinger AUT

weather: postcard

temperature: -2C/-1C

snow: hard
started: 100-24
finished: 37
crowd: 10.000

1. Marc Girardelli

. Franz Gruber
. Bojan Krizaj
. Phil Mahre

D B W

. Stig Strand

. Jonas Nilsson
. Michel Vion

. Paul Frommelt

S O 03D

11. Martin Hangl
12. Max Julen

13. Tomaz Cerkovnik

14. Anton Steiner

15. Vladimir Andreev

16. Joel Gaspoz

17. Christian Orlainski
18. Pirmin Zurbriggen

19. Naomine Iwaya
20. Florian Beck

. Ingemar Stenmark

. Petar Popangelov II

LUX

AUT
YUG
USA
SWE

SWE
SWE
FRA
LIE

BUL

SUI
SUI
YUG
AUT
SOV
SUI
AUT
SUI

JAP
FRG

51.91

51.27
51.45
51.73
52.00

52.99
52.10
52.14
51.56
52.32

52.24
52.23
52.60
52.31
52.05
52.75
53.00
52.95

53.01
53.93

Slalom, men

46.33

47.64
47.48
47.47
47.25

49.50
47.71
47.85
48.44
47.93

48.38
48.66
48.33
48.81
49.10
48.67
48.46
48.52

49.10
48.57

98.24

98.91
98.93
99.20
99.25

99.60
99.81
99.99
100.00
100.25

100.62
100.89
100.93
101.12
101.15
101.42
101.46
101.47

102.11
102.50

(5

(13)
(2)
(3)
(12)

(4)
(24)
(34)
(10)
(7

(62)
(18)
(33)
(23)
(44)
(35)
(8
(16)

(41)
(29)



21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.

36.
37.

*

some 20 seconds of Stenmark’s start (from 5:26 till 5:44 minutes)

Mark Tache
Hansi Standteiner

Valentin Stefanov
Daniel Mougel
Cory Karlson
Grega Benedik

Tetsuya Okabe
Guido Hinterseer
Jari Keksipoikela
Shinya Chiba
Peter Soltys

Urs Raber

Andreas Wenzel
Silvano Melli
Bruno Kernen I

Fernando Enevoldsen

Andras Voelgyesi

1s available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vmam5fn9Psc

USA
USA

BUL
FRA
USA
YUG

JAP
AUT
FIN
JAP
TCH
SUI

LIE
SUI
SUI

ARG
HUN

53.24
53.20

53.42
54.33
53.78
54.32

55.05
56.19
56.19
56.63
56.36
56.24

60.63
57.71
57.78

61.03
62.87

DNS:

Boris Strel
Michael Brown
Robert Zalman
Steven Lee

DNF(1):

Michel Canac

Bengt Fjaellberg

Ivano Edalini
Alex Giorgi
Joze Kuralt
Frank Woerndl
Osamu Kodama
0Odd Soerli

Paul-Arne Skajem
Thomas Buergler

YUG
USA
TCH
AUS

FRA
SWE
ITA
ITA
YUG
FRG
JAP
NOR
NOR
SUI

(74),
(90),
(%94),
(96);

( 6),
(9,
(20),
21),
(28),
(1),
(35),
(37),
(38),
(42),

49.35
49.87

50.24
49.99
50.58
50.79

51.91
50.83
50.92
52.42
52.96
53.16

50.21
54.22
54.50

57.04
55.27

(10" split-time — 27.50),

102.59
103.07

103.66
104.32
104.36
105.11

106.96
107.02
107.11
109.05
109.32
109.40

110.84
111.93
112.28

118.07
118.14

(56)
(64)

(65)
(48)
(49)
(50)

(69)
(86)
(75)
(87)
1)
(19)

(14)
(93)
(85)

(98)
(100)



Joergen Sundquist SWE (43),
Gunnar Neurisser SWE (45),

Yves Tavernier FRA (46),
Jure Franko YUG (52),
Rok Petrovic YUG (53),
"Tiger" Shaw USA (54),
Marc Garcia FRA (55),
Joakim Wallner SWE (57),
Mitko Hadjiev BUL (58),
Johann Wallner SWE (59),
Hiroaki Othaka JAP  (60),
Atsushi Sawada JAP (61),
Jim Read CND (67),
Chiaki Ishioka JAP  (68),
Jim Kirby CND (71),
Tomaz Cizman YUG (73),
Martin Bell GBR (76),
Markus Jenny LEB (78),
Miroslav Kolar TCH (79),
Sami Tikkanen FIN  (80),

Gerard Rambaud FRA (82),
Alexander Kostroma SOV (83),

Attilio Barcella ITA (84),
David Mercer GBR (89),
Mads Boedker DEN (92),
Henri Mollin BEL (95),

Nicolas Van Ditmar ARG (97),
Hubertus von Hohenlohe MEX (99);

DQ(1):

Robert Zoller AUT (22),

Oswald Toetsch ITA (25),

Eric Pechoux FRA (39),

Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP  (40),

John Buxman USA (47),

Gustav Oehrli SUIl  (77),

Nick Wilson GBR (81);
DNF(2):
Steve Mahre USA (15) (1"run: 6—51.95) (13" split-time — 26.09)
Lars-Goeran Halvarsson SWE (27) (1™run:16 — 52.33) (7" split-time — 25.74)
Didier Bouvet FRA (26) (1*run:17 —52.50) (20" split-time — 26.48)
Roberto Grigis ITA (30) (1" run:19—52.70)
Egon Hirt FRG (63) (1*run:21 —52.76) (26" split-time — 26.96)

Hans Pieren SUI  (51) (1™ run:23 —53.00) (21* split-time — 26.51)



Klaus Heidegger AUT (11) (1% run:26 — 53.08) (14th split-time — 26.16)

Daniel Fontaine FRA (32) (1*run:29 — 53.32) (26" split-time — 26.66)
Magnus Berg SWE (66) (1% run:30 — 53.38) (32" split-time — 27.13)
Paolo de Chiesa ITA (1) (1*run:32-53.73) (16" split-time — 26.32)
Jacques Luethy SUL (17) (1" run:34 — 53.84) (35" split-time — 27.33)
Leonid Melnikov SOV (72) (1* run:38);

DQ(2):

27, Peter Kozma HUN 106,78 (88).

Tulio Gabrielli ITA  I° run 61 Peter Prodinger AUT 2" run 58

1. Franz Gruber AUT 51.27 (13) 1. Marc Girardelli LUX 46.33 ( 1)
2. Bojan Krizaj YUG 51.45 ( 2)
3. Paul Frommelt LIE  51.56 (10)

4. Phil Mahre USA S51.73 ( 3) 2. Ingemar StenmarkSWE 47.25 ( 7)

5. Marc Girardelli LUX 5191 ( 5) 3. Stig Strand SWE 47.37 (12)

6. Steve Mahre USA 51.95 ( 6) 4. Phil Mahre USA 47.47 ( 2)

7. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 52.00 (12) 5. Bojan Krizaj YUG 4748 ( 4)

8. Vladimir Andreev SOV 52.05 (44! 6. Franz Gruber AUT 47.64 (5)

9. Jonas Nilsson SWE 52.10 (24! 7. Jonas Nilsson SWE 47.71 ( 9)
10. Michel Vion FRA 52.14 (34! 8. Michel Vion FRA 47.85 (10)
11. Max Julen SUI  52.23 (18) 9. Petar Popangelov BUL 47.93 (15)
and Stig Strand SWE 52.23 ( 4)

13. Martin Hangl SUI  52.24 (62! 10. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG 48.33 (18)
14. Anton Steiner AUT 52.31 (23) 11.Martin Hangl SUI  48.38 (13)
15. Petar Popangelov BUL 52.32 ( 7) 12. Paul Frommelt LIE 48.44 ( 3)
16. L-G. Halvarsson SWE 52.33 (27) 13. Chris. Orlainski AUT 48.46 (24)
17. Didier Bouvet  FRA 52.50 (26) 14. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUI ~ 48.52 (22)
18. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG 52.60 (33! 15. Florian Beck FRG 48.57 (35!

19. Roberto Grigis ITA 52.70 (30) 16. Max Julen SUI 48.66 (11)
20. Joel Gaspoz SUL  52.25 (38) 17.Joel Gaspoz SUI  48.67 (20)
21. Egon Hirt FRG 52.76 (63) 18. Anton Steiner AUT 48.81 (14)
22. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUI ~ 52.95 (16)

23. Hans Pieren SUI (51) 19. Naomine Iwaya JAP (25)

and Chris. Orlainski AUT 53.00 ( 8) and Vladimir AndreevSOV 49.10 ( 8)
25. Naomine Iwaya JAP 53.01 (41) 21. Mark Tache USA 49.35 (28)
26. Klaus Heidegger AUT 53.08 (11)
27. Hansi Standteiner USA  53.20 (64)
28. Mark Tache USA 53.24 (56)
29. Daniel Fontaine FRA 53.32 (32)
30. Magnus Berg SWE 53.38 (66)



